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REVIEWERS 
 
Ned Cyr 
Chief, Marine Ecosystems Division 
NOAA Fisheries 
1315 East West Highway F/ST7 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel: 301-713-2363 X-159 
ned.cyr@noaa.gov 
 
James L. Kinter, III 
Director 
Center for Ocean-Land-Atmosphere Studies 
4041 Powder Mill Road, Suite 302 
Calverton, MD 20705 
Tel:  301-595-7000 
kinter@cola.iges.org 
 
Galen A. McKinley 
Assistant Professor 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Department of Atmospheric and Oceanic Sciences 
1225 W. Dayton Street 
Madison, WI 53706 
Tel:  608-262-4817 
galen@aos.wisc.edu 
 
Leonard Pietrafesa 
Director of External Affairs 
College of Physical & Mathematical Sciences 
North Carolina State University 
Box 8201, 118 Cox 
Raleigh, NC 27695-8201 
Tel:  919-515-7777 
Len_Pietrafesa@ncsu.edu  
 
Robert Weller 
Ex-Officio Cooperative Institutes Director 
Director of Cooperative Institute for Climate and 
Ocean Research 
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution (WHOI) 
Clark 2, MS#29 
Woods Hole, MA 02543 
Tel:  508-289-2508 
rweller@whoi.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NOAA ADMINISTRATORS 
 
John Cortinas 
Cooperative Institutes Program Manager 
NOAA Research/Office of Scientific Support 
1315 East West Highway, Rm. #11554 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel.: 301-713-2465, X-206 
john.cortinas@noaa.gov 
 
Dr. Ming Ji 
Program Manager, Climate Dynamics (CDEP) 
NOAA Office of Global Programs 
1100 Wayne Ave., Suite 1210 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel: (301) 427-2373 
Ming.Ji@noaa.gov 
 
Michael Nelson, Chief 
Grants Management Division 
NOAA, SSMC2, OA32 
1325 East West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3283 
Te.l. 301=713-0926, X-123 
michael.nelson@noaa.gov  
 
Richard Rosen 
Assistant Administrator 
NOAA Office of Oceanic & Atmospheric 
Research (OAR) 
Silver Spring Metro Center 
Building 3, Room 11627 
1315 East-West Highway 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Tel:  (301)713-2458, X-141 
Rick.Rosen@noaa.gov 
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NOAA/PACIFIC MARINE 
ENVIRONMENTAL LAB (PMEL) 
 
All personnel below are located at PMEL, 
NOAA Building #3, 7600 Sand Point Way NE, 
Seattle, WA 98115 
 
Edward Baker 
Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6240 
Edward.Baker@noaa.gov 
 
Eddie Bernard 
Director, PMEL 
Tel:  206-526-6800 
Eddie.N.Bernard@noaa.gov 
 
John Bullister 
Oceanographer. JISAO Fellow 
Tel: 206-526-6741 
John.L.Bullister@noaa.gov 
 
Gayle Elkins 
Management Analyst 
Tel:  206-526-6229 
Gayle.L.Elkins@noaa.gov 
 
Frank Gonzalez 
Supervisory Oceanographer 
Tel:  206-526-6214 
Frank.I.Gonzalez@noaa.gov 
 
D.E. Harrison 
Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6225 
D.E.Harrison@noaa.gov 
 
Gregory Johnson 
Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6806 
Gregory.C.Johnson@noaa.gov 
 
Cynthia Loitsch 
Program Support Supervisor 
Tel:  206-526-6236 
Cynthia.L.Loitsch@noaa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

William Kessler 
Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6221 
William.S.Kessler@noaa.gov 
 
Harold Mofjeld 
Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6819 
Harold.Mofjeld@noaa.gov 
 
Dennis Moore 
Leader, Ocean Climate Research Division, 
JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-4146 
Dennis.W.Moore@noaa.gov 
 
James Overland 
Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6795 
James.E.Overland@noaa.gov 
 
Phyllis Stabeno 
Supervisory Oceanographer, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-526-6453 
Phyllis.Stabeno@noaa.gov 
 
 
NOAA ALASKA FISHERIES SCIENCE 
CENTER (AFSC) 
 
Patricia Livingston 
Division Director 
Resource Ecology & Fisheries Management 
Division (REFM) 
NOAA Building #4 
7600 Sand Point Way NE 
Seattle, WA 98115 
Tel:  206-526-4173 
Pat.Livingston@noaa.gov 
 
Jeff Napp 
NMFS/AFSC 
NOAA Building #4 (same address as above) 
Tel:  206-526-4148 
Jeff.Napp@noaa.gov 
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UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON 
 
All personnel below are located in various 
departments at the University of Washington, 
Seattle, WA 98195 
 
Administrators: 
 
David Armstrong 
Director, Aquatic and Fishery Sciences 
Box 355020 
Tel:  206-543-4270 
davearm@u.washington.edu 
 
David Battisti 
Associate Vice Provost 
Director, Earth Initiative 
Professor, Atmospheric Sciences 
JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-543-2019 
david@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Dennis Hartmann 
Professor & Chair, Atmospheric Sciences, JISAO 
Senior Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-543-7460 
dennis@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Craig Hogan 
Vice Provost for Research 
Box 351202 
Tel:  206-685-9210 
hogan@u.washington.edu 
 
Ronald Irving 
Divisional Dean of Natural Sciences 
College of Arts & Sciences 
Box 353765 
Tel:  206-543-1165 
rsi@u.washington.edu 
 
Russell McDuff 
Director, School of Oceanography 
Box 357940 
Tel:  206-543-3058 
mcduff@u.washington.edu 
 

 
 
Edward Miles 
Director, Climate Impacts Group 
Professor, School of Marine Affairs, 
JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-685-1837 
edmiles@u.washington.edu 
 
David Secord 
Co-Director 
Program on the Environment 
Tel:  206-221-6140 
dave@u.washington.edu 
 
Mary Smith 
JISAO Administrator 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-543-5216 
mchsmith@u.washington.edu 
 
J. Michael Wallace 
JISAO Director 
Professor, Atmospheric Sciences 
JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-543-7390 
wallace@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Faculty: 
 
Christopher Bretherton 
Professor, Atmospheric Science and Applied 
Mathematics, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-685-7414 
breth@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Glenn Cannon 
Affiliate Professor, Oceanography, JISAO Senior 
Fellow 
Box 357940 
Tel:  206-546-3537 
 
Robert Charlson 
Professor Emeritus, Atmospheric Sciences, JISAO 
Senior Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-543-2537 
(continued next page) 
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David Covert 
Research Professor, Atmospheric Sciences, JISAO 
Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-685-7661 
dcovert@u.washington.edu 
 
Walt Dickhoff 
Professor 
Aquatic and Fishery Sciences 
Box 355020 
Tel:  206-860-3234 or 206-685-3266 
dickoff@u.washington.edu 
 
Charles Eriksen 
Professor, Oceanography, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 355351 
Tel:  206-543-6528 
eriksen@u.washington.edu 
 
Robert Fleagle 
Professor Emeritus, Atmospheric Sciences, JISAO 
Senior Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-543-4594 
fleagle@u.washington.edu 
 
Lyatt Jaegle 
Assistant Professor, Atmospheric Sciences, JISAO 
Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-685-2679 
jaegle@u.washington.edu 
 
 
Dennis Lettenmaier 
Professor, Civil and Environmental Engineering,  
JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 352700 
Tel:  206-543-2532 
dennisl@u.washington.edu 
 
James Murray 
Professor, Oceanography, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Box 355351 
Tel:  206-543-4730 
jmurray@u.washington.edu 
 
 
 

 
 
Paul Quay 
Professor, School of Oceanography, JISAO Senior 
Fellow 
Box 355351 
Tel:  206-685-8061 
pdquay@u.washington.edu 
 
LuAnne Thompson 
Associate Professor 
Oceanography, JISAO Senior Fellow 
Tel:  206-543-9965 
luanne@ocean.washington.edu 
 
Norbert Untersteiner 
Professor Emeritus, Atmospheric Sciences, JISAO 
Senior Fellow 
Box 351640 
Tel:  206-543-1367 
norbert@atmos.washington.edu 
 
 
UW-JISAO PERSONNEL AT PMEL: 
 
Nicholas Bond 
Research Meteorologist, Affiliate Associate 
Professor, Atmospheric Sciences 
(see PMEL address above) 
Tel:  206-526-6459 
nab3met@u.washinton.edu 
 
David Butterfield 
Senior Research Scientist 
Tel:  206-526-6722 
dab3@u.washington.edu 
 
Joseph Resing 
Research Scientist, Affiliate Assistant Professor, 
Oceanography 
Tel:  206-526-6184 
resing@pmel.noaa.gov 
 
Rolf Sonnerup 
Research Scientist 
Tel:  206-526-6748 
rolf.sonnerup@noaa.gov 
 
(continued next page) 
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Vasily Titov 
Research Scientist 
Tel:  206-526-4536 
Vasily.Titov@noaa.gov 
 
Dongxiao Zhang 
Research Scientist 
Tel:  206-526-4184 
dzhang@u.washington.edu 
 
 
UW-JISAO PERSONNEL AT UW 
 
Nathan Mantua 
Research Scientist, Affiliate Assistant Professor, 
Atmospheric Sciences 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-616-5347 
mantua@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Phillip Mote 
Research Scientist and State Climatologist 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-616-5346 
philip@atmos.washington.edu 
 
Amy Snover 
Research Scientist 
Box 354235 
Tel:  206-616-5775 
snover@atmos.washington.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


